A\FUSSEN’

HIGH-PRESSURE DUMP GUN -

DUMP GUN

EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST

NO.

© 00N U~ WNBEP

PART NAME

Gun Stock

Valve Cartridge (assy)
Handle

Adjusting Nut

Adjusting Screw
Adjusting Nut 2
Connecting Nut

Stock Connecting Rod
Clamp Screw

Fixing Clamp

Inlet Bent Tube

Inlet Lance Fitting
M14x1.5 LH Thread Ring
Valve Body Screw
Outlet 9/16 LH Thread Ring
Outlet Lance Fitting
Outlet Lance Tube Clamp
Outlet Lance Fitting Nut
Overflow Tube
Overflow Tube Cap

FUSSEN®| High-Pressure Dump Gun

[ INLET - M24x1.5|

NO.
2-6
2-7
2-8
239)
2-10
2-11
2-12
2-13
2-14

PART NAME

Valve Core Seal 2

Valve Core Snap Ring 2
Packing Copper Seat
Packing

Packing Seal

Packing Support Seat
Pressure Ring

Pressure Ring Seal
Pressure Ring Snap Ring

. Wear / consumable parts marked in red

SPEC (MM / THREAD) QTY

2x13
15x18x1
10x4
10x7
1.2x7.6
10x12
10x11.5
1.5x7
1x8x10

e e R e N

TRIGGER / HANDLE ASSEMBLY (3)

3-1
3-2
3-3
3-4
3-5
3-6
3-7
3-8

Trigger

Trigger Nut

Handle Frame
Return Block

Return Spring
Return Spring Screw
Handle Block Nut
Handle Block

OUTLET
9/16-18UNF LH 30 ? L—‘J
181716 1
‘ 21 20
[ — I
O
32 31
i .14 2-13 2-12 2-11 210 2:9 2:8 2:7 2, 2:5 24 23 22 2
1N | L
3 31 32 33 35 @ E
1 —
1 oo
Exploded assembly drawing - callout numbers (incl. sub-assemblies 2-x and 3-x) correspond to the parts list below
SPEC (MM / THREAD) QTY NO. PART NAME SPEC (MM / THREAD) QTY
100x100 1 21 Overflow Tube Nut 15x37 1
17x55 1 22 HP Inlet Fitting 1 1/8-12 thread 1
150x150 1 23 HP Inlet Fitting Seal 1.5x7 1
M16x1.5 hex nut 1 24 HP Inlet Snap Ring 1x8x10 1
M16x1.5 1 25 Beryllium-Copper Clamp Block 21x7 (two halves) 2
M16x1.5 hex nut 1 26 Inlet 9/16 LH Thread Ring 21x12 1
M16x1.5 hex tube 1 27 PEEK Gasket 21x2 1
16x220 1 28 HP Inlet Fitting Nut 30x34 1
M8x45 hex socket 1 29  Water Shield Sleeve 50x95 1
18x60x37 1 30 Outlet Lance Oval Knob 30x20 1
14.2x250 1 31  Outlet Lance Handle 32x124 1
M28x1.5 1 32 Outlet Lance 14x900 1
21x12 1 33 Valve Cap Nut 32x40 1
M6%20 hex socket 4 34  Valve Cap Nut Seal 26x2 1
21x12 1 35 Valve Body 37.5x81.5 1
18x10.7 1 2-1  Valve Stem 6x37.5 1
30x16 1 2-2  Valve Stem Spring 15x9 1
14x150 1 2-3  Valve Core Snap Ring 15x18x1 1
26x34 1 2-4  Valve Core Seal 2x13 1
2-5  Valve Core 17.7x36.5 1

19x145

clamp nut M5x35-@6

177x150

19x29

7%x35

M5x30 hex socket

clamp nut M5x28-@6

19.5x10

L

57 components



